
Tampa Metro Top 100 - 380 P+ Players

Total # of players 2144 % of Total Players
# of players over 999,999 pts 603 28.13%

# of players over 1,999,999 pts 420 19.59%
# of players over 2,999,999 pts 295 13.76%
# of players over 3,999,999 pts 236 11.01%
# of players over 4,999,999 pts 177 8.26%
# of players over 5,999,999 pts 142 6.62%
# of players over 6,999,999 pts 119 5.55%
# of players over 7,999,999 pts 89 4.15%
# of players over 8,999,999 pts 76 3.54%
# of players over 9,999,999 pts 62 2.89%

# of players over 10,999,999 pts 48 2.24%
# of players over 11,999,999 pts 39 1.82%

All data is provided with thanks, from information pulled off of BT/NTN's web site.

Here's a bit of information on the players included in this file. See where you stand.

Explanation of what's in this workbook

This workbook includes the Top 40 P+ Players lists for all the local sites in the Tampa 

Bay, FL metro area.  I'm only including the Top 100 & Top 380 lists, along with the site 

details page.

It includes a Top 100 P+ list and a Top 380 P+ list reflecting where all the players stand 

with all the other players listed in this workbook. These lists are a bit different than the 

past other metro files I've handled, as they are based on the top 40 per site, instead of the 

top 50 per site and they also show the players where they compare, to the position where 

other players stand at their respective home site.

It also includes an address sheet reflecting all the site's particulars, including the site 

power page URL (Excel format only), and is sorted by the highest number of points.



Top 100 Tampa Metro NTN Players `

1 BKP 29,917,200 AJs Sports Bar 68 BUDLIT 9,607,300 Water Hole
2 JACKLE 29,127,500 Cherrys-Brandon 69 MAGYAR 9,593,600 Wild Wing Café
3 DNTWN 23,125,800 Primetime Sports 70 PNB 9,453,600 Johns Steak & Seafood
4 MACATK 22,321,000 Rock N Hard 71 INDY 9,334,600 Elmers Sports Café McDill
5 GIRLIE 22,076,800 Wild Wing Café 72 RUMPY 9,255,600 Barnacles
6 BOHICA 22,001,700 Water Hole 73 EZLIVN 9,249,100 Nickel City
7 LBYRON 20,522,100 Boba Louies 74 GARY 9,227,000 Cricketers 54
8 GEOBOY 20,158,700 Primetime Sports 75 CBUCS 9,053,600 Nickel City
9 S O B 19,471,100 Chase Club 76 ROWDY 9,012,100 BWW-Brandon

10 RENO 19,027,300 Boba Louies 77 UPTWN 8,747,400 Primetime Sports
11 STUCCO 18,314,700 LA Hangout 78 MIAMI 8,721,200 BWW-Port Richey
12 UCFHCY 18,073,200 Cherrys-Brandon 79 ART 8,678,700 Buffalo City Bar
13 FLOJO 16,984,700 Barnacles 80 LINT 8,640,400 Boba Louies
14 DAMNIT 16,890,500 Nickel City 81 KENOCS 8,621,700 Mixers Bar & Grill
15 SIZMOR 16,775,700 Lane Glo Bowl 82 JOOLS 8,404,300 Cricketers 54
16 ERGO 16,657,800 Boba Louies 83 SHAMAN 8,261,900 Primetime Sports
17 RICH 16,550,500 Boba Louies 84 FOGHAT 8,251,700 Primetime Sports
18 BISHOP 16,056,700 Varsity Club-Clear 85 RAY 8,208,800 Niagara Tap Bar
19 WALT 15,935,500 Primetime Sports 86 TRON 8,185,800 BWW-New Port Richey
20 VIKING 14,930,700 Boba Louies 87 VAL 8,077,600 Cherrys-Brandon
21 CARPET 14,738,100 LA Hangout 88 KRAZY 8,060,200 Eddies Bar
22 NOLES 14,679,200 Water Hole 89 CEIL 8,034,200 Gooses Sports Bar
23 HOOZR 14,305,200 Boba Louies 90 XQQSME 7,998,900 Players Sports
24 CARS 14,107,000 LA Hangout 91 HATEUF 7,994,400 Boba Louies
25 SNUFFY 13,385,500 Barnacles 92 TWETY 7,975,800 Gooses Sports Bar
26 AWKRAP 13,355,500 Primetime Sports 93 RAILS 7,948,000 Boba Louies
27 FOOT 13,287,600 Water Hole 94 EAGLE 7,922,900 Johns Steak & Seafood
28 WASJ 13,279,700 Nickel City 95 DAWN 7,922,600 Gooses Sports Bar
29 NASCAR 13,193,300 Water Hole 96 UG 7,915,400 LA Hangout
30 CHAZ 13,151,000 The Brass Tap 97 FINFAN 7,870,100 Nickel City
31 BOLTS 12,748,200 Boba Louies 98 WILD 7,809,000 LA Hangout
32 TINA 12,629,500 Primetime Sports 99 GOBABY 7,803,700 LA Hangout
33 ROKOLA 12,590,300 Wild Wing Café 100 HUTT 7,730,900 Barnacles
34 BRIT 12,566,700 The Brass Tap
35 WETYET 12,533,000 Boba Louies
36 UPYURZ 12,533,000 Primetime Sports 1 13
37 LEZBHO 12,533,000 Rock N Hard 2 13
38 DMON 12,281,900 LA Hangout 3 11
39 LOBO 12,158,800 Barnacles 4 7
40 E FINN 11,921,600 LA Hangout 5 6
41 EIEIO 11,897,300 Gooses Sports Bar 6 6
42 NORB 11,577,200 Cricketers 54 7 5
43 BEAVIS 11,533,000 Primetime Sports 8 5
44 YANKEE 11,446,500 Water Hole 9 4
45 SS 11,415,200 BWW-New Port Richey 10 3
46 PBS 11,379,800 BWW-New Port Richey 11 3
47 SNYPER 11,361,800 Sports Bar & Grill 12 3
48 GATORS 11,152,700 Water Hole 13 2
49 MARGEB 10,978,400 Players Sports 14 2
50 HELPME 10,959,600 Cricketers 54 15 2
51 ABW 10,942,900 LA Hangout 16 2
52 MUTINY 10,917,500 Players Sports 17 2
53 NALA 10,882,600 LA Hangout 18 1
54 JONEB 10,846,400 Players Sports 19 1
55 NOTSUR 10,833,000 Primetime Sports 20 1
56 CHETER 10,798,400 Nickel City 21 1
57 FOOT 10,658,400 Barnacles 22 1
58 TOOPID 10,533,000 Primetime Sports 23 1
59 OZOB 10,495,000 Primetime Sports 24 1
60 CTSIM 10,414,200 Cricketers 54 25 1
61 BUC 10,301,300 Rum Runners 26 1
62 VIC 10,042,500 Boba Louies 27 1
63 BUZD 9,960,500 Buffalo City Bar 28 1
64 SUDSY 9,880,700 LA Hangout 29 0
65 SLACKR 9,872,600 Boba Louies 30 0
66 BILL 9,823,600 Gooses Sports Bar 7,730,800 100
67 HAG 9,804,700 Varsity Club-Clear

Note - Not all sites with a "0" listing show up in the bottom right table

Sports Bar & Grill
Beef O Bradys-Tampa

Bent Elbow

Font Colors represent P+ Points Level

Cricketers 54

Wild Wing Café
Buffalo City Bar

Varsity Club-PH

BWW-New Port Richey

LA Hangout
Water Hole

Chase Club
Eddies Bar

Cherrys-Brandon

AJs Sports Bar
BWW-Brandon

Niagara Tap Bar

Elmers Sports Café McDill
Lane Glo Bowl

Rock N Hard
The Brass Tap

Varsity Club-Clear

BWW-Port Richey

# of listings per site in the Top 100 list

Total # Over

Boba Louies
Primetime Sports

Gooses Sports Bar

Nickel City

Players Sports

Mixers Bar & Grill

Barnacles

Rum Runners
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Top 380 Tampa Metro NTN Players `

1 BKP 29,917,200 AJs Sports Bar 68 BUDLIT 9,607,300 Water Hole
2 JACKLE 29,127,500 Cherrys-Brandon 69 MAGYAR 9,593,600 Wild Wing Café
3 DNTWN 23,125,800 Primetime Sports 70 PNB 9,453,600 Johns Steak & Seafood
4 MACATK 22,321,000 Rock N Hard 71 INDY 9,334,600 Elmers Sports Café McDill
5 GIRLIE 22,076,800 Wild Wing Café 72 RUMPY 9,255,600 Barnacles
6 BOHICA 22,001,700 Water Hole 73 EZLIVN 9,249,100 Nickel City
7 LBYRON 20,522,100 Boba Louies 74 GARY 9,227,000 Cricketers 54
8 GEOBOY 20,158,700 Primetime Sports 75 CBUCS 9,053,600 Nickel City
9 S O B 19,471,100 Chase Club 76 ROWDY 9,012,100 BWW-Brandon
10 RENO 19,027,300 Boba Louies 77 UPTWN 8,747,400 Primetime Sports
11 STUCCO 18,314,700 LA Hangout 78 MIAMI 8,721,200 BWW-Port Richey
12 UCFHCY 18,073,200 Cherrys-Brandon 79 ART 8,678,700 Buffalo City Bar
13 FLOJO 16,984,700 Barnacles 80 LINT 8,640,400 Boba Louies
14 DAMNIT 16,890,500 Nickel City 81 KENOCS 8,621,700 Mixers Bar & Grill
15 SIZMOR 16,775,700 Lane Glo Bowl 82 JOOLS 8,404,300 Cricketers 54
16 ERGO 16,657,800 Boba Louies 83 SHAMAN 8,261,900 Primetime Sports
17 RICH 16,550,500 Boba Louies 84 FOGHAT 8,251,700 Primetime Sports
18 BISHOP 16,056,700 Varsity Club-Clear 85 RAY 8,208,800 Niagara Tap Bar
19 WALT 15,935,500 Primetime Sports 86 TRON 8,185,800 BWW-New Port Richey
20 VIKING 14,930,700 Boba Louies 87 VAL 8,077,600 Cherrys-Brandon
21 CARPET 14,738,100 LA Hangout 88 KRAZY 8,060,200 Eddies Bar
22 NOLES 14,679,200 Water Hole 89 CEIL 8,034,200 Gooses Sports Bar
23 HOOZR 14,305,200 Boba Louies 90 XQQSME 7,998,900 Players Sports
24 CARS 14,107,000 LA Hangout 91 HATEUF 7,994,400 Boba Louies
25 SNUFFY 13,385,500 Barnacles 92 TWETY 7,975,800 Gooses Sports Bar
26 AWKRAP 13,355,500 Primetime Sports 93 RAILS 7,948,000 Boba Louies
27 FOOT 13,287,600 Water Hole 94 EAGLE 7,922,900 Johns Steak & Seafood
28 WASJ 13,279,700 Nickel City 95 DAWN 7,922,600 Gooses Sports Bar
29 NASCAR 13,193,300 Water Hole 96 UG 7,915,400 LA Hangout
30 CHAZ 13,151,000 The Brass Tap 97 FINFAN 7,870,100 Nickel City
31 BOLTS 12,748,200 Boba Louies 98 WILD 7,809,000 LA Hangout
32 TINA 12,629,500 Primetime Sports 99 GOBABY 7,803,700 LA Hangout
33 ROKOLA 12,590,300 Wild Wing Café 100 HUTT 7,730,900 Barnacles
34 BRIT 12,566,700 The Brass Tap 101 FILL 7,665,500 Eddies Bar
35 WETYET 12,533,000 Boba Louies 102 KFARCE 7,593,500 Primetime Sports
36 UPYURZ 12,533,000 Primetime Sports 103 DUANE 7,559,900 Water Hole
37 LEZBHO 12,533,000 Rock N Hard 104 NAGAH 7,548,800 Primetime Sports
38 DMON 12,281,900 LA Hangout 105 DEB 7,522,200 Players Sports
39 LOBO 12,158,800 Barnacles 106 KIM 7,475,300 Nickel City
40 E FINN 11,921,600 LA Hangout 107 TBONE 7,437,900 Rock N Hard
41 EIEIO 11,897,300 Gooses Sports Bar 108 MAVS 7,421,200 Primetime Sports
42 NORB 11,577,200 Cricketers 54 109 SMUT 7,416,100 Nickel City
43 BEAVIS 11,533,000 Primetime Sports 110 SLEEPY 7,369,400 Lane Glo Bowl
44 YANKEE 11,446,500 Water Hole 111 KIDLES 7,349,000 Racoons
45 SS 11,415,200 BWW-New Port Richey 112 JUDE 7,302,700 Racoons
46 PBS 11,379,800 BWW-New Port Richey 113 KLIMAX 7,288,500 Buffalo City Bar
47 SNYPER 11,361,800 Sports Bar & Grill 114 JP 7,264,000 Water Hole
48 GATORS 11,152,700 Water Hole 115 CUZ 7,227,400 Gooses Sports Bar
49 MARGEB 10,978,400 Players Sports 116 RAN D 7,207,800 Wild Wing Café
50 HELPME 10,959,600 Cricketers 54 117 JAMES 7,165,700 Dannys Food & Spirit
51 ABW 10,942,900 LA Hangout 118 SPY 7,091,000 Primetime Sports
52 MUTINY 10,917,500 Players Sports 119 BLTHUN 7,051,900 Lane Glo Bowl
53 NALA 10,882,600 LA Hangout 120 TEECHA 6,963,700 Water Hole
54 JONEB 10,846,400 Players Sports 121 ELMORE 6,818,000 Boba Louies
55 NOTSUR 10,833,000 Primetime Sports 122 ZMAN 6,697,000 Gooses Sports Bar
56 CHETER 10,798,400 Nickel City 123 BAR 6,697,000 Primetime Sports
57 FOOT 10,658,400 Barnacles 124 ZVIHUN 6,675,200 Barnacles
58 TOOPID 10,533,000 Primetime Sports 125 BUC 6,656,400 Primetime Sports
59 OZOB 10,495,000 Primetime Sports 126 BMAN 6,652,700 Wild Wing Café
60 CTSIM 10,414,200 Cricketers 54 127 FINORQ 6,590,400 Racoons
61 BUC 10,301,300 Rum Runners 128 LIMEY 6,514,000 Barnacles
62 VIC 10,042,500 Boba Louies 129 DAN 6,457,600 Nickel City
63 BUZD 9,960,500 Buffalo City Bar 130 ROUNDN 6,447,700 Buffalo City Bar
64 SUDSY 9,880,700 LA Hangout 131 SEVEN 6,416,900 Elmers Sports Café McDill
65 SLACKR 9,872,600 Boba Louies 132 TBONE 6,412,700 Wild Wing Café
66 BILL 9,823,600 Gooses Sports Bar 133 VAL 6,399,900 Gooses Sports Bar
67 HAG 9,804,700 Varsity Club-Clear 134 IDUNO 6,362,700 Water Hole

As of 7/1/2009 Data provided by NTN Created by BADBOB



Top 380 Tampa Metro NTN Players `

135 AZAZEL 6,344,800 AJs Sports Bar 202 ENZO 4,554,500 Primetime Sports
136 EASTRA 6,189,300 Barnacles 203 YITERP 4,539,900 Kahunas Bar & Grill
137 OREDGR 6,167,100 Varsity Club-Clear 204 DIGGIE 4,475,300 Water Hole
138 WES 6,160,700 Cricketers 54 205 LAKOTA 4,462,800 Rock N Hard
139 MDMBOB 6,143,000 Rock N Hard 206 CAKES 4,451,400 AJs Sports Bar
140 PJR 6,066,600 Eddies Bar 207 EZ EDY 4,438,100 BWW-New Port Richey
141 JWT 6,017,000 Nickel City 208 JEEPER 4,433,500 Primetime Sports
142 JUDE 6,010,500 BWW-New Port Richey 209 TIHSON 4,421,600 AJs Sports Bar
143 HOUND 5,968,500 Water Hole 210 JT 4,415,900 Cricketers 54
144 JHM 5,956,900 Niagara Tap Bar 211 PHILYN 4,407,600 Buffalo City Bar
145 REDD 5,952,200 Racoons 212 MEF 4,384,000 Primetime Sports
146 SCOFER 5,875,500 Racoons 213 FANTOM 4,368,500 Dannys Food & Spirit
147 SNUFF 5,793,500 LA Hangout 214 DAWN 4,345,800 Rum Runners
148 SUZ 5,743,300 Primetime Sports 215 ZZZD 4,333,900 Rock N Hard
149 STICK 5,694,400 Wild Wing Café 216 FREDYB 4,329,400 Chase Club
150 THYMAN 5,615,400 BWW-Riverview2 217 KAT 4,329,200 Racoons
151 MIKO 5,608,400 Boba Louies 218 HAMMER 4,321,900 Water Hole
152 SMILE 5,605,000 Wild Wing Café 219 RALPH 4,315,900 LA Hangout
153 BSTRO 5,591,900 Racoons 220 SAM 4,303,400 Water Hole
154 NOMAD 5,557,200 Buffalo City Bar 221 DTLION 4,270,700 Gooses Sports Bar
155 RICK 5,490,300 Lane Glo Bowl 222 AL 4,193,000 Rum Runners
156 SWAMI 5,479,500 Primetime Sports 223 BOO 4,179,800 Eddies Bar
157 DANNY 5,444,000 Gooses Sports Bar 224 RETFF 4,178,200 Chase Club
158 ILLINI 5,438,400 Primetime Sports 225 WINGIN 4,174,100 Primetime Sports
159 TINK 5,425,400 Water Hole 226 BILLMC 4,162,700 LA Hangout
160 FSHGTS 5,340,000 Primetime Sports 227 FENBIL 4,154,200 Cricketers 54
161 NHLFOD 5,322,700 Gooses Sports Bar 228 NOCLUE 4,146,700 Players Sports
162 TONY 5,321,700 Niagara Tap Bar 229 LARY 4,137,900 Kellys Beach Place
163 BOD 5,307,600 Players Sports 230 LONMAN 4,133,200 Rock N Hard
164 KS 5,282,600 Rum Runners 231 WISHER 4,131,800 Eddies Bar
165 CHILI 5,271,100 AJs Sports Bar 232 ROYCE 4,128,800 Niagara Tap Bar
166 DIZZYD 5,269,000 Nickel City 233 LESTER 4,104,700 Boba Louies
167 DEEJAY 5,268,700 Rum Runners 234 COSMO 4,097,700 Boba Louies
168 DRDOOM 5,242,500 Primetime Sports 235 BAMBAM 4,073,100 Sports Bar & Grill
169 FLASH 5,219,600 AJs Sports Bar 236 FIRE 4,066,300 Sports Bar & Grill
170 WAYNO 5,218,300 Nickel City 237 IVAN 3,935,600 Nickel City
171 BILBOB 5,214,900 LA Hangout 238 ASU 3,917,000 Cricketers
172 JAGR 5,174,300 Niagara Tap Bar 239 SHADOW 3,915,600 BWW-New Port Richey
173 LAAG 5,169,500 AJs Sports Bar 240 GATOR 3,877,100 Rum Runners
174 BILBO 5,169,000 Buffalo City Bar 241 XXX 3,876,800 LA Hangout
175 DAN K 5,113,000 Bulls Club 242 IGGY 3,863,900 Primetime Sports
176 JONGA 5,043,300 Buffalo City Bar 243 DAS 3,810,200 Boba Louies
177 MUSHRM 5,001,900 LA Hangout 244 GOOSE 3,800,900 Varsity Club-Clear
178 SPYDER 4,988,900 Cherrys-Brandon 245 ABYSS 3,783,100 Sports Bar & Grill
179 ASHHOO 4,923,200 LA Hangout 246 JORDAN 3,761,300 Barnacles
180 BEOTCH 4,921,600 LA Hangout 247 ACES 3,732,900 Primetime Sports
181 FLOG 4,899,000 JF Kicks 248 KLD 3,723,700 Niagara Tap Bar
182 WEEZIR 4,891,600 Boba Louies 249 LEDGE 3,719,400 Kellys Beach Place
183 GINESS 4,887,600 Varsity Club-Clear 250 TIGER 3,711,600 Water Hole
184 GAUCHO 4,875,900 Wild Wing Café 251 SCOOTS 3,671,800 Cricketers 54
185 RATRAP 4,836,700 Wild Wing Café 252 KEVINJ 3,649,900 Peabodys
186 NOMAD 4,785,500 Niagara Tap Bar 253 BABS 3,618,300 Dannys Food & Spirit
187 PAH 4,782,600 JF Kicks 254 RED 3,617,300 Gooses Sports Bar
188 STEEL 4,743,900 BWW-Brandon 255 PEP 3,615,700 Kellys Beach Place
189 CLEM U 4,743,600 Gooses Sports Bar 256 SUNS 3,615,200 BWW-Brandon
190 ZILLA 4,733,400 Nickel City 257 TBAY 3,578,800 Boba Louies
191 JBIRD 4,711,800 Johns Steak & Seafood 258 PIERAT 3,567,800 Varsity Club-Clear
192 JWID 4,701,700 Boba Louies 259 SCOOP 3,565,000 Cherrys-Brandon
193 DOUGH 4,676,800 Niagara Tap Bar 260 CONNIE 3,538,000 LA Hangout
194 IRISH 4,662,000 Water Hole 261 RALPH 3,496,200 Primetime Sports
195 BELLS 4,634,400 Primetime Sports 262 DIANE 3,495,700 Cricketers
196 JB 4,632,300 Lane Glo Bowl 263 DCH 3,495,500 Racoons
197 DR ROB 4,605,400 Varsity Club-Clear 264 GOOB 3,463,600 Johns Steak & Seafood
198 COWGTS 4,600,000 Primetime Sports 265 JOEMIG 3,462,700 Wild Wing Café
199 UPNDN 4,593,900 Buffalo City Bar 266 SPLASH 3,433,400 AJs Sports Bar
200 IMEZRU 4,567,000 Cherrys-Brandon 267 KOJAK 3,417,700 Boba Louies
201 CJM 4,564,900 Nickel City 268 WOBBIT 3,374,100 Peabodys

As of 7/1/2009 Data provided by NTN Created by BADBOB



Top 380 Tampa Metro NTN Players `

269 BULL 3,370,200 Boba Louies 336 CAT 2,620,000 Corner Bar
270 ANNA 3,342,800 Elmers Sports Café McDill 337 JAK 2,618,300 Gooses Sports Bar
271 PJ 3,331,800 Players Sports 338 JMB 2,615,400 Lane Glo Bowl
272 DIANE 3,316,400 Buffalo City Bar 339 BUD 2,606,100 Niagara Tap Bar
273 COMISH 3,305,300 AJs Sports Bar 340 BONI 2,590,800 Barnacles
274 WRONG 3,302,200 Buffalo City Bar 341 MADOG 2,574,600 Buffalo City Bar
275 SKIP 3,302,100 Buffalo City Bar 342 AS IF 2,567,100 AJs Sports Bar
276 ALAN 3,294,900 Cricketers 343 DELPHE 2,559,300 Water Hole
277 NEY 3,285,700 Wild Wing Café 344 JAW 2,550,700 Rock N Hard
278 CELT 3,278,100 Varsity Club-Clear 345 MSG 2,541,900 BWW-Riverview2
279 ELLIE 3,272,600 LA Hangout 346 STEVE 2,538,900 Johns Steak & Seafood
280 JTLAKE 3,256,600 Wild Wing Café 347 HTLIPS 2,524,400 Buffalo City Bar
281 SHANA 3,215,400 Primetime Sports 348 CAP 2,516,000 Players Sports
282 MIKERY 3,201,300 Gooses Sports Bar 349 MNDGRL 2,505,100 BWW-Brandon
283 TAMDEN 3,195,600 Chase Club 350 TOMCAT 2,496,000 Water Hole
284 ICE 3,186,600 Gooses Sports Bar 351 VOLS 2,491,300 Peabodys
285 SLEAZY 3,164,400 Lane Glo Bowl 352 JUSTAL 2,451,500 Varsity Club-Clear
286 LOLA 3,157,400 Buffalo City Bar 353 PJW 2,448,200 Gooses Sports Bar
287 HARLEY 3,149,600 Boba Louies 354 CDN 2,443,100 Rum Runners
288 DINO 3,142,300 Kellys Beach Place 355 DARRYL 2,428,700 Boba Louies
289 TPO 3,128,000 Nickel City 356 SLM 2,418,000 Players Sports
290 DANN 3,122,900 Rum Runners 357 TERRIL 2,413,400 Mixers Bar & Grill
291 RICH 3,088,600 Barnacles 358 LOU 2,413,300 Wild Wing Café
292 SLOPPY 3,012,000 Lane Glo Bowl 359 DERRIC 2,409,900 Boba Louies
293 BA 3,009,800 Varsity Club-PH 360 MAGUS 2,406,100 Gooses Sports Bar
294 CPITA 3,007,000 Boba Louies 361 OSU 2,382,500 Gooses Sports Bar
295 COWPIE 3,000,800 Primetime Sports 362 FRAN 2,365,700 Niagara Tap Bar
296 DARNIT 2,990,300 Primetime Sports 363 TBLUE 2,343,700 Niagara Tap Bar
297 LSL 2,983,400 Buffalo City Bar 364 CLYDE 2,341,400 Niagara Tap Bar
298 MIKIE 2,976,600 Brenda & Eddies 365 BRKLYN 2,340,700 Gooses Sports Bar
299 GOHKU 2,968,200 Nickel City 366 DOGGIE 2,339,600 Johns Steak & Seafood
300 GOTTI 2,962,600 Primetime Sports 367 BOINKN 2,327,800 Varsity Club-Clear
301 PAUL 2,962,000 Water Hole 368 BVGIRL 2,325,000 Beef O Bradys-Tampa
302 TED 2,952,700 Barnacles 369 YTNOM 2,311,400 Boba Louies
303 TERB 2,942,800 Rum Runners 370 DEANO 2,311,200 Sports Bar & Grill
304 JUDY 2,935,400 LA Hangout 371 HUMBLE 2,305,300 Barnacles
305 YOPENY 2,927,800 Rock N Hard 372 DON 2,305,200 Elmers Sports Café McDill
306 BILLY 2,926,600 Mixers Bar & Grill 373 GUKO 2,301,300 Johns Steak & Seafood
307 RICK L 2,896,300 Gooses Sports Bar 374 MSREE 2,297,900 BWW-Riverview2
308 TOMC 2,879,200 LA Hangout 375 DENNIS 2,272,600 BWW-Oldsmar
309 BOSOX 2,871,600 Racoons 376 LAVE 2,262,800 Chase Club
310 LOONEY 2,869,100 Niagara Tap Bar 377 DEE 2,252,400 Gooses Sports Bar
311 ME 2,865,700 Dannys Food & Spirit 378 TIM 2,251,500 Mixers Bar & Grill
312 GUMBY 2,841,960 Elmers Sports Café McDill 379 T S M 2,245,700 Cricketers 54
313 OK 2,839,200 Mixers Bar & Grill 380 ACE 2,236,500 Rock N Hard
314 FRISKY 2,838,500 Nickel City
315 EEYORE 2,831,800 Chase Club
316 RICH 2,829,300 Varsity Club-Clear 1 40
317 ERIC 2,810,900 Boba Louies 2 31
318 AL SKI 2,803,000 Boba Louies 3 25
319 HOORAH 2,782,200 LA Hangout 4 23
320 DCHIEF 2,768,700 Old Chicago-Brandon 5 23
321 SCOOBY 2,767,800 Water Hole 6 19
322 FOXSUP 2,761,000 Dannys Food & Spirit 7 16
323 FLO 2,725,700 Gooses Sports Bar 8 14
324 KEGMAN 2,723,900 Water Hole 9 14
325 CRAIG 2,723,300 Kellys Beach Place 10 13
326 BUCFAN 2,720,400 Elmers Sports Café McDill 11 11
327 CAR 2,707,200 LA Hangout 12 10
328 WFCHEF 2,703,900 Primetime Sports 13 10
329 AZIE 2,691,800 Dannys Food & Spirit 14 10
330 JETJOE 2,674,400 Dannys Food & Spirit 15 10
331 HEXE 2,667,600 Boba Louies 16 9
332 COOGAN 2,664,400 Primetime Sports 17 9
333 SABO 2,660,900 Chase Club 18 8
334 IRISH 2,659,700 Nickel City 19 7
335 VIPER 2,632,000 Primetime Sports 20 7

Note - Only the sites with the most players in the Top 380 will be listed.

Boba Louies

Buffalo City Bar

Water Hole
Nickel City

LA Hangout
Gooses Sports Bar

Primetime Sports

Top 20 Sites on Top 380 List

Barnacles

Racoons

Lane Glo Bowl

AJs Sports Bar
Cricketers 54

Players Sports
Rock N Hard

Rum Runners

Wild Wing Café

Chase Club
Dannys Food & Spirit

Niagara Tap Bar
Varsity Club-Clear
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Tampa Metro NTN Locations

Site Address City St. Zip Phone Code
Site 

Link
P + Totals

Last 

Report
1 Primetime Sports 14404 No. Dale Mabry Hwy. Tampa FL 33618 (813) 908-0780  QMJ 11137 294,687,500  6.30.09
2 Boba Louies Grill & Sports Bar1913 E. Bearss Avenue Tampa FL 33613 (813) 971-1243  KLD 7049 252,796,300  6.30.09
3 LA Hangout 16411 N. Florida Avenue Lutz FL 33549 (619) 886-5989 XKL 15741 202,420,300  6.30.09
4 Water Hole 3503 Bell Shoals Road Valrico FL 33594 (813) 684-4567  ELD 2993 188,618,700  6.30.09
5 Nickel City 7658 Park Road Pinellas Park FL 33781 (727) 545-9325  QUZ 13426 148,690,000  6.30.09
6 Gooses Sports Bar 11988 Indian Rocks Road Largo FL 33774 (727) 595-8763 IRB 5851 137,061,600  6.30.09
7 Barnacles of Tampa 926 Providence Road Tampa FL 33511 (813) 653-0959  OXR 10079 121,764,900  6.30.09
8 Wild Wing Café 9210 Anderson Road Tampa FL 33634 (813) 890-9453 FC4 32420 115,628,900  6.30.09
9 Buffalo City Bar 5631 Park Street N. St. Petersburg FL 33709 (727) 549-9464  VLB 14483 99,017,700  6.30.09
10 Cricketers 54 8525 Old Country Road 54 New Port Richey FL 34653 (727) 372-3011 6FV 21783 97,301,800  6.30.09
11 Rock N Hard 5915 Memorial Hwy Tampa FL 33615 (813) 584-0853 LB2 33968 95,643,000  6.24.09
12 Players Sports Bar 6200 Gulf Blvd St. Pete Beach FL 33706 (727) 367-1902  JUI 6612 87,169,300  6.30.09
13 A.J.s Sports Bar 7210 Ulmerton Road Largo FL 33771 (727) 539-6760  VJB 14431 85,353,000  6.30.09
14 Varsity Club-Clearwater 24091 US 19 North Clearwater FL 33763 (727) 726-6551  KWC 7334 79,087,300  6.30.09
15 Cherrys-Brandon 903 E. Bloomingdale Brandon FL 33511 (813) 662-1500  NXZ 9411 78,219,900  6.30.09
16 Niagara Tap Bar and Grill 11950 Seminole Blvd Largo FL 33778 (727) 581-5331 5KR 21233 77,620,300  6.30.09
17 Lane Glo Bowl 8621 Old Country Road 54 New Port Richey FL 34653 (727) 376-1164 PAD 10143 71,322,700  6.30.09
18 Buffalo Wild Wings-N P Richey10936 State Road 54 New Port Richey FL 34655 (727) 372-2323 N4J 27829 69,742,400  6.30.09
19 Rum Runners 2706 Alt 19 No. Palm Harbor FL 34683 (727) 787-5566  VNG 14540 62,237,100  6.30.09
20 Racoons 3240 Lithia Pinecrest Road Valrico FL 33594 (813) 689-5079  WDC 14952 60,195,000  6.30.09
21 Chase Club 12125 W. Linebaugh AvenueTampa FL 33626 (813) 818-9463 MW4 34440 45,778,000  6.29.09
22 Eddies Bar & Grill 1283 Bayshore Drive Dunedin FL 34698 (727) 734-2300 XGN 15717 45,609,700  6.30.09
23 Buffalo Wild Wings-Brandon 2055 Badlands Drive Brandon FL 33511 (248) 515-6409  WSJ 15349 41,452,300  6.30.09
24 Sports Bar & Grill 9685 Bay Pines Blvd. Seminole FL 33706 (727) 393-9110 WWV 15465 40,739,300  6.30.09
25 Johns Steak & Seafood 38361 CR 54 East Zephyrhills FL 33543 (813) 783-1623 LF9 34015 39,674,900  6.30.09
26 Elmers Sports Café McDill 5206 S. McDill Avenue Tampa FL 33611 (813) 835-6900 DR2 32048 34,596,160  6.30.09
27 Kellys Beach Place 454 Mandalay Avenue Clearwater Beach FL 33767 (727) 447-5080 ZRK 17352 33,759,200 : 6.1.09
28 Dannys Food & Spirits 2330 Curlow Road Palm Harbor FL 34683 (727) 785-5126 NTL 9293 33,050,800  6.30.09
29 Mixers Bar & Grill 3430 East Lake Road - Suite 1Palm Harbor FL 34685 (727) 787-2710  QPL 11217 32,687,300  6.30.09
30 Peabodys 15333 Amberly Drive Tampa FL 33647 (813) 972-1725  OQD 9883 31,447,000  6.30.09
31 Brass Tap, The 2000 Piazza Ave - Suite 110 Wesley Chapel FL 33543 (913) 991-4343 NT4 34670 28,805,700  6.30.09
32 Mike & Lisas Cricketers 2364 Bayshore Blvd Dunedin FL 34698 (727) 736-1322 N1S 27760 25,801,600  6.30.09
33 Old Chicago-Brandon 880 Providence Rd Brandon FL 33511 (813) 982-3172  WDT 14969 18,201,400  6.30.09
34 Buffalo Wild Wings-Riverview 2Big Bend & Highway 301 Riverview FL 33569 (248) 233-4160 CR8 31794 16,895,100  6.30.09
35 Varsity Club-Palm Harbor 36355 East Lake Road Palm Harbor FL 34685 (727) 781-4455  QSJ 11293 15,641,200  6.30.09
36 Buffalo Wild Wings-Oldsmar 4058 Tampa Road - Ste 1 Oldsmar FL 34677 (813) 814-9900 9AC 23662 15,388,900  6.30.09
37 JF Kicks Bar & Grille 3345 Lithia Pinecrest Valrico FL 33594 (813) 643-7777 V7N 29991 12,872,500  6.30.09
38 Buffalo Wild Wings-Port Richey9409 US Highway 19 Port Richey FL 34668 (727) 847-9960 WUK 15402 11,621,300  6.30.09
39 Bulls Club 1251 E. Fowler Avenue Tampa FL 33612 (813) 975-0402 LO2 34098 8,652,800  6.27.09
40 Brenda & Eddies Getaway 3460 East Bay Drive Largo FL 33771 (727) 539-8796 HF8 32974 8,060,200  6.24.09
41 Corner Bar 2116 East Bay Drive Largo FL 33771 (727) 584-3126 HZ2 33168 7,669,000  6.30.09
42 Time Out Grille & Bar 9009 Oakhurst Road Seminole FL 33770 (727) 593-3114 JT1 33627 7,305,300  6.30.09
43 Brewmasters Marlin Sports Bar401 2nd Street East Indian Rocks Beach FL 33785 (727) 595-2900 JJ4 33530 6,088,200  6.30.09
44 Kahunas Bar & Grill 10515 Gandy Blvd North St. Petersburg FL 33702 (727) 576-7800 KV2 33908 5,960,500  6.30.09
45 Buffalo Wild Wings-Riverview 13416 Bayette Road Riverview FL 33547 (248) 223-9166 6GV 21809 3,769,000  6.30.09
46 Bent Elbow 2 14219 Walsingham Rd Largo FL 33774 (727) 517-0100 GY4 32900 2,981,300  6.30.09
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47 Beef O'Bradys - Tampa 2802 Bearrs Ave Tampa FL 33613 (813) 977-6007 6TO 22140 2,599,700  6.30.09
48 Gaspars Grotto 1805 E. 7th Avenue Tampa FL 33605 (813) 248-5900 KD1 33605 2,359,900  6.30.09
49 Fuzzys Sports Bar & Grill 1270 S. Highland Ave. Clearwater FL 33756 (727) 445-9600 5WS 21546 2,219,000  6.30.09
50 Slim & Chubbies 1436 US Highway 19 North Holiday FL 34691 (727) 938-7336 FR5 32571 1,925,400  6.30.09
51 Frosties Sports Pub 9201 66th Avenue North Pinellas Park FL 33782 (727) 549-8394 FR0 32566 1,473,300  6.30.09
52 Sportsters Bar & Grill 10637 117th Drive Largo FL 33773 (727) 392-6801 KQ3 33859 1,150,100  6.30.09
53 Jimmy Bs 6200 Gulf Blvd St. Petersburg FL 33706 (727) 367-1902 MA1 34217 1,134,400  6.30.09
54 Universal Fine Wine Lounge 1542 US Highway 19 Holiday FL 34691 (727) 937-8330 LF7 34013 783,700  6.30.09
55 Legends Sports Bar 1339 East Fletcher Tampa FL 33612 (813) 374-2198 LR9 34135 753,500  6.30.09
56 Town & Country Ale House 7557 West Waters Avenue Tampa FL 33615 (813) 882-3200 LU8 34164 604,300  6.30.09
57 Quick Red Fox 2140 Drew Street Clearwater FL 33764 (727) 461-0121 L9T 27449 511,200  6.30.09
58 Obriens Irish Pub 11744 Dale Mabry Hwy Tampa FL 33618 (813) 961-4092 NS1 34657 193,300  6.30.09
59 Philthy Phils 658 75th Avenue St. Petersburg FL 33706 (727) 367-9977 NS5 34661 51,700  6.30.09
60 My 7 Kids Restaurant 35631 US Highway 19 Palm Harbor FL 34684 (727) 216-6375 NK5 34581 38,600  6.30.09
61 Indigo Joes 2480 East Bay Drive Largo FL 33771 KE3 33739 0 12.31.69
62
63
64

New sites not installed
Sites with bad reporting dates
Sites with 5 Days late reporting.
Players Sports Bar & Jimmy Bs have same address
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